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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: University of Nicosia

Surname: Polyzoidou

Name: Vagia

Rank: Assistant Professor

Faculty: Law

Department: Law

Scientific Domain: * Criminal Law and Criminal Procedure

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

list by highest qualification

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title
PhD (Excellent) 2015 Aristotle University of Thessaloniki Law (Criminal Law) “The criminalisation of child
pornography”
LLM (Excellent) 2008 Aristotle University of Thessaloniki Law (Criminal Law and “The referral of the accused to
Criminology) the court”
LLB 2005 Aristotle University of Thessaloniki Law

the three (3) most recent

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
07/2020 today University of Nicosia Cyprus Assistant Professor
09/2015 06/2020 University of Nicosia Cyprus Lecturer
2011 05/2015 AUTH (see Heraclitus Il Greece Assistant (PhD cand. —
scholarship) Scholar)

Academic Staff Short Profile 1



08/2007 today Member of Thessaloniki Bar Greece Lawyer
Association
[Promotion to Supreme
Court (4/2017)]

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5)

Ref. Year Title Other authors Journal and Publisher / Vol. Pages
Numbe Conference
r
1 2021 Combatting the | Synodinou/Jougleux/Markou Book 978-3-030-69583- 355 —
Cybercrime: /Prastitou — Merdi (eds.) 5 375
Thoughts based Springer, 2021
on the 2™
Additional EU Internet Law in the Digital
Protocol (draft) Single Market
to the Budapest
Convention on [Scopus]
Cybercrime
2 2021 The principle of | N. Courakis Book 9781509938605 101-
proportionality: 122
Tracing out its Emm. Billis/ Nandor Knust/ Hart Publishing, 2021
historical Jon Petter Rui (eds.) [Scopus]
evolution

The Principle of
Proportionality in Crime
Control and Criminal Justice.

Max Planck Institute for
Foreign and International
Criminal Law Freiburg
Germany, International
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3 2021 European Arrest
Warrant and
Cyprus

Democracy

4 2020 Criminal Justice
in Agatha

Christie

5 2019 “Weapons”

Academic Staff Short Profile (Short CV)

Achilles Emilianides -
Pantelis Voutouris - Marinos
Pourgouris - Stergios Mitas
(eds)

With Eleni Kastanidou

Maria Kaiafa — Gbadli,
Elisavet Symeonidou —
Kastanidou (eds)

Workshop, Effectiveness and
Proportionality: Modern
Challenges in Security Law
and Criminal Justice

Organizers: Max Planck
Institute for Foreign and
International Criminal Law,
Freiburg, Germany, MPICC
(Otto Hahn Research
Programme) University of
Bergen (Faculty of Law) -
International Workshop,
London.

Cyprus Legal Review (KNOE) volume 1

Book
978-9963-676-16-
Law and Literature, Hippasus | 3
Law Publishing,
Nicosia/Athens

Book 978-960- 622-858-
2
Jurisprudential Applications in

Special Criminal Laws

Nomiki Vivliothiki, Athens —
Thessaloniki

94 —
96

248 —
260

331 -
380



6 2019
7 2018
8 2017
9 2016
10 2016
11 2018

Justification (?)
of procedural
coercive
measures

Stergios Mitas - Costas
Stratilatis - lordanis
Koumasidis (eds)

Paternalism and
Over- (ed)
Criminalization:
The Example of
Child
Pornography

Weapons E. KaoTavidou

Child Protection
Law - Civil,
Criminal, and
Public Law

A. Danilatou, Y. Bistouna

The
criminalization of
child
pornography

Entries:
«Pudency»,
«Publications»,
«Residence»,
«Perpetrators»,
«Adult», «Jury»,
«Main Criminal
Procedure»,

Nikos Androulakis (ed),
Lampros Margaritis (ed),
lakovos Farsedakis (ed)

Academic Staff Short Profile (Short CV)

Charis Papacharalambous

Book

The Power and the Law,
Hippasus Law Publishing
Nicosia/Athens, 2019

Book
Paternalism and Criminal Law
Modern Problems of an Old

Query / Sakkoulas
Publications and NOMOS

Book

Nomiki Vivliothiki, Athens —
Thessaloniki

Book

Nomiki Vivliothiki, Athens —
Thessaloniki

Monography/Book

Nomiki Vivliothiki, Athens —
Thessaloniki

(Collective Volume)

Dictionary of Legal
Terminology Il - Criminal Law
and Criminology /Nomiki
Vivliothiki

978-9963-676-16-
3

978-960-568-883-
7

978-960-562-871-
0

978-960

-562-573-

3

978-960-562-530-
6

978-
960-

622-
519-2

248 —

260

167 -

188

317

408

488

5-6
155-
156
159-
160
197
287-
288

960-



«Robbery», 291

«Deception», 411-
«Property», 412
«Trafficking», 417-
«Telecommunica 418
tions», «Fake 484-
News» 485
495-
496
587-
588
597
645
12 2016 The Article in Honorary Volume for http://crime-in- 1615 -
criminalization of Prof N. Courakis /Antonis crisis.com/ 1628
pornographic Sakkoulas eds ETT.
performances
13 2013 Directive Article/Poiniki Dikaiosini 2013 | PoinDik2013 1014 -

2011/93 and
integration into
the Greek legal

order

1026
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http://crime-in-crisis.com/
http://crime-in-crisis.com/

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

List the five (5) more recent

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities
1 05/2017 — today University of Coordination of LLB programme Coordination of semester
Nicosia (Law School - University of Nicosia) breakdown - programme in LLB

as well as classes, sections and
workload of lecturers,
organising interviews of
candidates for new academic
personnel (full or part timers),
assistance to Law colleagues as
well as to the preparation of
forms and organising the staff
for external and internal
evaluation etc

2 2019 House of Report on «lobbying» (supervising: Bibliographical and empirical
Representatives Prof Achilles Emilianides) research on lobbying in Cyprus,
- Parliament of comparative context,
Cyprus questionnaires and analysis,
proposal
3 06/2019 United Nations Representative of Cyprus Participation in Expert Workshop
Office on Drugs for University Lecturers on the
and Crime and E4J Firearms Modules
University of (Education for Justice
Milan Initiative/E4J) -brainstorming

about future collaboration in
teaching matters through United
Nations

Academic Staff Short Profile (Short CV)


http://www.parliament.cy/en/home
http://www.parliament.cy/en/home
http://www.parliament.cy/en/home
http://www.parliament.cy/en/home

4 03/2019 European Expert of European Union Participation in the meeting of

Council (National Representative for Greece, the Contact Group on the
(European on the Freezing and Confiscation Freezing and  Confiscation
Union) Directive organized by the Secretariat | Directive organized by the

of Organized Crime and Drugs Policy). | Secretariat of Organized Crime
and Drugs Policy and
submission of Greek Report

5 06/2016 Council of Expert of Council of Europe in Participation in meetings of CoE
Europe Protection of Personal Data and submission of Greek
(CAHDATA on modernization of | Reports
Convention 108 on data protection)

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

max total 10

Ref. Date Title Awarded by:
Number
1 2014 — 2015 Scholar (for lessons - no financial support) Politeia Dikaiou
2 2010 - 2015 Scholar (10 / 10 - Excellent) Heraclitus Il
3 06/2017 2" position in Legal Exams for becoming a Court of Appeal — Thessaloniki
lawyer (9,6/10)
4 07/2000 Youth Parliament (5" session) Greek Government
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