FORM NUM: 500.1.03

## **Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV**

University:	University of Nicosia
Surname:	Polyzoidou
Name:	Vagia
Rank:	Assistant Professor
Faculty:	Law
Department:	Law
Scientific Domain: *	Criminal Law and Criminal Procedure

<sup>\*</sup> Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Thesis title				
PhD (Excellent)	2015	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki	Law (Criminal Law)	"The criminalisation of child pornography"	
LLM (Excellent)	2008	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki	Law (Criminal Law and Criminology)	"The referral of the accused to the court"	
LLB	2005	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki	Law		

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of employ	Period of employment		Location	Desition	
From	То	Employer	Location	Position	
07/2020	today	University of Nicosia	Cyprus	Assistant Professor	
09/2015	06/2020	University of Nicosia	Cyprus	Lecturer	
2011	05/2015	AUTH (see Heraclitus II scholarship)	Greece	Assistant (PhD cand. – Scholar)	

08/2007	today	Member of Thessaloniki Bar Association [Promotion to Supreme	Greece	Lawyer
		Court (4/2017)]		

Key <u>re</u>	<u>fereed</u> jourr	nal papers, monogr	aphs, books, conference publi selected –(max t	ications etc. List the five (5) mo otal 10)	re recent and other f	ive (5)
Ref. Numbe r	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2021	Combatting the Cybercrime: Thoughts based on the 2 <sup>nd</sup> Additional Protocol (draft) to the Budapest Convention on Cybercrime	Synodinou/Jougleux/Markou /Prastitou – Merdi (eds.)	Book Springer, 2021 EU Internet Law in the Digital Single Market [Scopus]	978-3-030-69583- 5	355 – 375
2	2021	The principle of proportionality: Tracing out its historical evolution	N. Courakis  Emm. Billis/ Nandor Knust/ Jon Petter Rui (eds.)	Book  Hart Publishing, 2021 [Scopus]  The Principle of Proportionality in Crime Control and Criminal Justice.  Max Planck Institute for Foreign and International Criminal Law Freiburg Germany, International	9781509938605	101- 122

				Workshop, Effectiveness and Proportionality: Modern Challenges in Security Law and Criminal Justice  Organizers: Max Planck Institute for Foreign and International Criminal Law, Freiburg, Germany, MPICC (Otto Hahn Research Programme) University of Bergen (Faculty of Law) - International Workshop, London.		
3	2021	European Arrest Warrant and Cyprus Democracy		Cyprus Legal Review (KNOE)	volume 1	94 – 96
4	2020	Criminal Justice in Agatha Christie	Achilles Emilianides - Pantelis Voutouris - Marinos Pourgouris - Stergios Mitas (eds)	Book  Law and Literature, Hippasus  Law Publishing,  Nicosia/Athens	978-9963-676-16- 3	248 – 260
5	2019	"Weapons"	With Eleni Kastanidou  Maria Kaiafa – Gbadi, Elisavet Symeonidou – Kastanidou (eds)	Book  Jurisprudential Applications in Special Criminal Laws  Nomiki Vivliothiki, Athens – Thessaloniki	978-960- 622-858- 2	331 – 380

6	2019	Justification (?) of procedural coercive measures	Stergios Mitas - Costas Stratilatis - Iordanis Koumasidis (eds)	Book  The Power and the Law, Hippasus Law Publishing Nicosia/Athens, 2019	978-9963-676-16- 3	248 – 260
7	2018	Paternalism and Over- Criminalization: The Example of Child Pornography	Charis Papacharalambous (ed)	Book  Paternalism and Criminal Law Modern Problems of an Old Query / Sakkoulas Publications and NOMOS	978-960-568-883- 7	167 - 188
8	2017	Weapons	Ε. Καστανίδου	Book Nomiki Vivliothiki, Athens – Thessaloniki	978-960-562-871-	317
9	2016	Child Protection Law - Civil, Criminal, and Public Law	A. Danilatou, Y. Bistouna	Book Nomiki Vivliothiki, Athens – Thessaloniki	978-960 -562-573- 3	408
10	2016	The criminalization of child pornography		Monography/Book  Nomiki Vivliothiki, Athens – Thessaloniki	978-960-562-530- 6	488
11	2018	Entries:     «Pudency»,     «Publications»,     «Residence»,     «Perpetrator»,     «Adult», «Jury»,     «Main Criminal     Procedure»,	Nikos Androulakis (ed), Lampros Margaritis (ed), Iakovos Farsedakis (ed)	(Collective Volume)  Dictionary of Legal Terminology III - Criminal Law and Criminology /Nomiki Vivliothiki	978- 960- 622- 519-2	5-6 155- 156 159- 160 197 287- 288

960-

		«Robbery», «Deception», «Property», «Trafficking», «Telecommunica tions», «Fake News»		291 411- 412 417- 418 484- 485 495- 496 587- 588 597 645
12	2016	The criminalization of pornographic performances	Article in Honorary Volume for Prof N. Courakis /Antonis Sakkoulas eds  http://crime-in-crisis.com/	1615 – 1628 επ.
13	2013	Directive 2011/93 and integration into the Greek legal order	Article/Poiniki Dikaiosini 2013 PoinDik2013	1014 - 1026

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent				
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities	
1	05/2017 – today	University of Nicosia	Coordination of LLB programme (Law School - University of Nicosia)	Coordination of semester breakdown - programme in LLB as well as classes, sections and workload of lecturers, organising interviews of candidates for new academic personnel (full or part timers), assistance to Law colleagues as well as to the preparation of forms and organising the staff for external and internal evaluation etc	
2	2019	House of Representatives - Parliament of Cyprus	Report on «lobbying» (supervising: Prof Achilles Emilianides)	Bibliographical and empirical research on lobbying in Cyprus, comparative context, questionnaires and analysis, proposal	
3	06/2019	United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime and University of Milan	Representative of Cyprus	Participation in Expert Workshop for University Lecturers on the E4J Firearms Modules (Education for Justice Initiative/E4J) -brainstorming about future collaboration in teaching matters through United Nations	

4	03/2019	European Council (European Union)	Expert of European Union (National Representative for Greece, on the Freezing and Confiscation Directive organized by the Secretariat of Organized Crime and Drugs Policy).	Participation in the meeting of the Contact Group on the Freezing and Confiscation Directive organized by the Secretariat of Organized Crime and Drugs Policy and submission of Greek Report
5	06/2016	Council of Europe	Expert of Council of Europe in Protection of Personal Data (CAHDATA on modernization of Convention 108 on data protection)	Participation in meetings of CoE and submission of Greek Reports

A	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1	2014 – 2015	Scholar (for lessons - no financial support)	Politeia Dikaiou			
2	2010 – 2015	Scholar (10 / 10 - Excellent)	Heraclitus II			
3	06/2017	2 <sup>nd</sup> position in Legal Exams for becoming a lawyer (9,6/10)	Court of Appeal – Thessaloniki			
4	07/2000	Youth Parliament (5 <sup>th</sup> session)	Greek Government			